

## Meeting Agenda Township Board of Portage Township, St. Joseph County, Indiana

August 20, 2024 Office of Portage Township Trustee 340 Columbia Ave., South Bend, IN 46601

Online Link

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes July 16, 2024 Regular Meeting
- V. Public Comment
- VI. Trustee's Report
  - a. Budget/Assistance
  - b. Facilities
  - c. St. Joseph County Fire Territory
    - i. 2025 Financing
  - d. Southwest Central Fire Territory
  - e. Cedar Glen
  - f. Health First Grant
  - g. Community

## VII. New Business

- a. 19-2024 Resolution for Temporary Loan to Fire Territory Fund
- b. 20-2024 Resolution Expressing Interesting Michigan Street Parcels
- c. Appointment to St. Joseph County Fire Territory
- d. Community Services Agreement Youth Services Bureau
- e. 2025 Budget Hearing
- VIII. Old Business
- IX. Other Discussion Items
- X. Adjournment